FORM PTO-1594 (Hev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (

RECORDATIO TRADE

12-18-1998

S.	DEF	ARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	EF
	•	Paten!	and	Trac	demark	O*

Tab	settings	0	¬	0	V
,	~~		-		•

100004056

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Court TV Network LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lifetime Entertainment Services Internal Address: 309 West 49th Street
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	Street Address: 309 West 49th Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10011
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designate is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? O Yes O No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached 7/10 A 100 45 Additional numbers of	B. Trademark Registri See Attached 11-24-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOIC/TM Mail Rept Dt * 70
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jill Goldstein, Esq. Frankfurt, Garbus, Klein & Selz, P.C. Internal Address: 488 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.
INSIDE AMERICA'S COURTS COURT TV (and design)	2,122,800
COURT TV LAW CENTER	2,008,959
COURT TV'S LAW CENTER (and design)	2,008,958
COURT TV (and design)	1,804,840
COURT TV (and design)	1,804,835
COURT TV	1,804,834
THE SYSTEM	2,080,981
THE SYSTEM (and design)	2,080,978
THE GREATEST TRIALS OF ALL TIME	75-438390
GREATEST TRIALS IN HISTORY	75-427844
GREAT TRIALS	75-427843
THE JUSTICE NETWORK	75-305221

FGKS: 59086 11 12 98 63137.09910

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0135

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Court TV Network LLC, a New York limited liability company, 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10016 ("Court TV"), hereby assigns and grants to Lifetime Entertainment Services, Worldwide Plaza, 309 West 49th Street, New York, New York 10019 ("Lifetime"), and its successors and assigns, a valid and continuing first-priority lien and security interest and/or mortgage and pledge in and to all of Court TV's right, title and interest in and to:

- The service mark registrations and applications and the associated service marks (the "Marks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;
- All accounts, accounts receivable and proceeds now existing or hereafter arising out of or in connection with the exploitation of the Marks and/or any element thereof and/or any rights derived therefrom; and
- 3. All now existing or hereafter arising instruments, contract rights, general intangibles (including, without limitation, trademark rights), documents, chattel paper and all other intangible personal property of any kind and description relating to the Marks.

The foregoing assignment shall constitute a Security Interest.

This Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement is being entered into in order to secure the obligations of Court TV pursuant to that certain Letter Agreement between Court TV and Lifetime, dated October 23, 1998, with respect to Lifetime's sublicensing to Court TV certain telecast rights to the television series entitled "Homicide: Life On The Street."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement as of this // day of μ_{i} // 1998.

COURT TV NETWORK LLC

-1-FGKS: 58851.1 11/12/98 03147 09910

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0136**

State of	New "	TORK)	
County of	Brow	×, N.7) .)	SS:

On this & day of Nover, in the year 1998, before me, STANIA FIELDS, a Notary Public, personally appeared Novelas F. Jacobs personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 03-1208778

Oualified in Broax County

Term Expires 1/3/2000

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.
INSIDE AMERICA'S COURTS COURT TV (and design)	2,122,800
COURT TV LAW CENTER	2,008,959
COURT TV'S LAW CENTER (and design)	2,008,958
COURT TV (and design)	1,804,840
COURT TV (and design)	1,804,835
COURT TV	1,804,834
THE SYSTEM	2,080,981
THE SYSTEM (and design)	2,080,978
THE GREATEST TRIALS OF ALL TIME	75-438390
GREATEST TRIALS IN HISTORY	75-427844
GREAT TRIALS	75-427843
THE JUSTICE NETWORK	75-305221

FGKS: 59086.1 11/12/98 03187.09910

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/24/1998 REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0138